
General $3,043,588

Capital Outlay $3,078,177

Special Education $917,233

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.600

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.813

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$28,001

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$69,994Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $964,563,325

Owner Occupied $72,317,425

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $93,420,612

Total $1,130,301,362

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

15.9

16.7%

28.5

$46,050Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 179.253

9-12 69.149

187.175

73.910

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 251.312 264.084

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 268

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 2

District Dropout Rate 2.4%

% Special Needs Students* 15.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 24.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.1%

22

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,224

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 265

Educational Funds $15,652

Sparsity $41,993

Home School ADM 22.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 265.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.0

22.8

21.2

21.3

22.0
41

2020-2021 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Home County: Sully

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 2.910 3.000

500 8th St, Onida, SD  57564

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,176

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,755,185

PK Instruction $28,776

Adult Instruction $0

$488,229

$3,821

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $188,967

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,733,504

County $56,263

State $164,390

Federal $190,590

Total $3,144,746

$1,225,636

$0

$0

$248,226

$712,754

$0

$0

$78,155

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,473,862 $790,909

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$9,838

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$213,219

$464,199

$68,265

$7,115

$17,702

$0

$0

$11,094

$0

$0

$611,545

$10,882

$121,992

$21,645

$0

$14,666

$0

$0

$6,475

$416,783

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$118,769 $447 $0

$0 $164,958 $0

$624,878 $160,723 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,597,197

$20,264

$0

$195,233

$320,903

$54,288

$0

$149,617

$20,280

$58,812

$7,816

$0

$0

$133,411

$511,335

$4,709

$0

$45,094

$105,142

$30,679

$0

$57,031

$2,351

$27,786

$780

$0

$0

$17,775

$24,544

$7,624

$0

$82,012

$44,640

$31,059

$85,248

$322,918

$35,072

$18,808

$867

$0

$0

$21,289

$437,705

$0

$0

$16,367

$4,385

$1,993

$79,710

$137,077

$7,250

$74,044

$375

$0

$0

$25,938

$89,030

$0

$0

$13,746

$0

$0

$0

$52,994

$0

$5,547

$0

$0

$0

$0

$385

$0

$0

$460

$10,774

$1,197

$0

$65,965

$3,312

$5,549

$0

$0

$611,545

$1,436

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$125,303 $157,672

$3,469,374 $1,394,134 $650,351Total Expenditures

$2,557,821 $802,681 $674,081 $784,845 $161,317 $700,623


