as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

500 8th St, Onida, SD 57564

Home County: Sully Area in Square Miles: 1,224

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	268
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	265
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	265.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	2
Home School ADM	22.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	41
% Special Needs Students*	15.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	24.5%
District Dropout Rate	2.4%
District Attendance Rate	95.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.2
Number of Graduates	22

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,050
Avg Years of Experience	15.9
% with Advanced Degrees	16.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	28.5
Classroom Staff	0.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.2
Math	22.8
Reading	22.0
Science	21.3
Composite Score	22.0
Number Tested	13

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,176

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip	
PK	2.910	3.000	
KG-8	179.253	187.175	
9-12	69.149	73.910	
Total	251.312	264.084	

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,652

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$28,001
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$41,993
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$69,994

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$1,130,301,362
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$93,420,612
Owner Occupied	\$72,317,425
Agricultural	\$964,563,325

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$3,043,588
Capital Outlay	\$3,078,177
Special Education	\$917,233
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.600
Capital Outlay	\$0.813
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

				ı		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			Revenue
Local	\$2,733,504	\$1,225,636	\$712,754		Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$56,263	\$0	\$0		Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$164,390	\$0	\$0		Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$190,590	\$248,226	\$78,155		Food Service	Food Service \$125,303
Total	\$3,144,746	\$1,473,862	\$790,909		Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$6.475

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,755,185	\$416,783	\$488,229
PK Instruction	\$28,776	\$0	\$3,821
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$213,219	\$17,702	\$121,992
Administration Services	\$464,199	\$0	\$21,645
Fiscal Services	\$118,769	\$447	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$164,958	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$624,878	\$160,723	\$0
Transportation Services	\$68,265	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$7,115	\$11,094	\$14,666
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$611,545	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$188,967	\$10,882	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,469,374	\$1,394,134	\$650,351

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,597,197	\$511,335	\$24,544	\$437,705	\$89,030	\$385
PK Instruction	\$20,264	\$4,709	\$7,624	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$195,233	\$45,094	\$82,012	\$16,367	\$13,746	\$460
Administration Services	\$320,903	\$105,142	\$44,640	\$4,385	\$0	\$10,774
Fiscal Services	\$54,288	\$30,679	\$31,059	\$1,993	\$0	\$1,197
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$85,248	\$79,710	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$149,617	\$57,031	\$322,918	\$137,077	\$52,994	\$65,965
Transportation Services	\$20,280	\$2,351	\$35,072	\$7,250	\$0	\$3,312
Other Support Services	\$58,812	\$27,786	\$18,808	\$74,044	\$5,547	\$5,549
Community Services	\$7,816	\$780	\$867	\$375	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$611,545
Co-Curricular	\$133,411	\$17,775	\$21,289	\$25,938	\$0	\$1,436
Total Expenditures	\$2,557,821	\$802,681	\$674,081	\$784,845	\$161,317	\$700,623

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.